

07.02.2022: xəbər

Article by Khazar University Faculty Member in "Philological issues"

An article by Elza İsmayilova, the lecturer at Khazar University's Department of Languages and Literature, entitled "Koroglu Ashug Melodies (Based on Azerbaijani and Turkish Versions)" was published in the "Philological Issues" journal of the Institute of Manuscripts named after M. Fuzuli at ANAS (№13, 2021, pp. 237-254).

The article systematizes ashug melodies related to Koroglu's name, reveals the peculiarities of Koroglu melodies, groups them thematically and studies from different aspects.

“Xəzər”in müəlliminin məqaləsi “Filologiya məsələləri” jurnalında

Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi Elza İsmayilovanın “Koroğlu aşıq havaları (Azərbaycan və Türkiyə variantları əsasında)” adlı məqaləsi AMEA M.Füzuli adına Əlyazmalar İnstitutunun “Filologiya məsələləri” jurnalında dərc olunmuşdur (№13, 2021, s.237-254).

Məqalədə Koroğlunun adı ilə bağlı açıq havaları sistemləşdirilmiş, Koroğlu havalarına xas xüsusiyyətlər üzə çıxarılmış, onlar mövzu cəhətdən qruplaşdırılmış və müxtəlif aspektdən araşdırılmışdır.

2021

N 13



Filologiya masalalari

N